Honeywell Announces Obsolescence of Limited Edition Monel[®] Alloy Containing Sealed Switches

Honeywell is announcing a last time buy for limited edition Monel alloy containing sealed switches. A last time buy is being offered for the affected products listed below. Please refer to the Timeline of Events shown below for more details.

Due to a fixed amount of remaining capacity, fulfillment of last time buy orders will be limited and subject to cancellation at any time. It is recommended that orders be placed promptly to improve the likelihood of fulfillment.

AFFECTED PART NUMBERS

This announcement serves as the formal communication that the following SKUs will no longer be available for sale in accordance with the Timeline shown below.

Product Name	Part Number	Replacement Product
Sealed Switch	1EN107-R	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	1EN107-R=ARW	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	1EN254-RB	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	1EN254-RB=DON6	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	1HE101-RB	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	1HE101-RB1	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	2001EN107-RB	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches
Sealed Switch	2001EN107-RB=HON13	Contact Honeywell for a quote on our EN series switches

TIMELINE OF EVENTS

The following timeline pertains to all retired SKUs. These dates are subject to change based on availability.

Action	Description	Date
Last Time Buy	Current price honored to support historical usage through September 30, 2019	Now to September 30, 2019
Last Time Buy	Orders placed within this period will receive parts at a 65% increased price	October 1 to December 31, 2019
Last Ship Date	Orders must be placed with requested delivery dates in this window. Depending upon overall demand, Honeywell will contact customers to recommend alternate delivery dates.	Now to March 31, 2020

REGIONS AFFECTED

⊠ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐ Greater China (GrCH)
 ☐

□ Latin America (LATAM)

CONTACT INFORMATION

Honeywell is committed to providing you with a superior level of customer service. Please contact your Honeywell representative for additional information regarding this communication.

Product marketing:

- Global: James Briley, Global Product Marketing Manager, James.Briley@honeywell.com, +1 9724704363
- o NA: Dave Birtalan, Regional Product Marketing Manager, Dave.Birtalan@honeywell.com, +1 9724704299

Application engineering:

o Global: Dave Hill, dave.hill@honeywell.com, +1 8156186078

WARRANTY/REMEDY

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship during the applicable warranty period. Honeywell's standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those items that Honeywell, in its sole discretion, finds defective. The foregoing is buyer's sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or indirect damages.